FORM PTO-1595	RE				# COMMERCE
		2625	503		
To The Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies Additional name(s) of conveying party Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Mergo ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	er ge of Name	2. 1	Name and address Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State:	riginal documents or copythereof. of receiving party(ies): Garmin Ltd. P.O. Box 30464SMB 5th Floor, Harbour Place 103 South Church Street George Town Cayman Islands	11000 U.S. PTO 09/968058
Execution Date: 9-28-01 4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):		Zip: Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Uses	⊠ No
If this document is being flee A. Patent Application No.(s Additional numbers a		B.			
Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Devon A Internal Address: Garmin I	to whom correspondence be mailed: . Rolf nternational, Inc.		tal fee (37 CFR 3.4	cations and patents involved:	
Street Address: 1200 East City: Olathe State: Kansas Zip: 66062	State: Kansas		Deposit Account No.: 501-791 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	/	7		
document.	Sever UKelj	<u>/</u>		and any attached copy is a true co	py of the original
	number chages including dove	ed with r	attachments, and d	et information to:	
	Commissioner of Paten	nts and T			

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 012222 FRAME: 0157

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Clayton Barber of 1428 North Dickinson Road, Independence, in

the County of Jackson, and State of Missouri 64050, and Cliff Pemble, of 14373 West 142nd Terrace,

P.O. Box 3722, Olathe, in the County of Johnson, and State of Kansas 66063, have invented certain

new and useful improvements in a

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MINIMIZING STORAGE AND PROCESSING OF IONOSPHERIC GRID POINT CORRECTION INFORMATION IN A WIRELESS

COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Garmin Ltd., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the

Cayman Islands, and having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 30464SMB, 5th Floor,

Harbour Place, 103 South Church Street, George Town, Cayman Islands, is desirous of acquiring

an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may

be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign

thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Clayton

Barber, and Cliff Pemble, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign

and transfer unto said Garmin Ltd. the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the

world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared

and executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States

therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and

continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of

America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and

- 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 012222 FRAME: 0158

under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Garmin Ltd. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Dated: 9/28/01

Clayton Barber

Dated: 9/28/2001

Cliff Pemble